April 23, 2020
Mr. Brad Sawatzke
Chief Executive Officer
Energy Northwest
MD 1023
P.O. Box 968
Richland, WA 99352-0968
SUBJECT: COLUMBIA GENERATING STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures  ABN-WIND Tornado/High Winds 032
SOP-
COLDWEATHER-
OPS
Cold Weather Operations 034
71111.04 Drawings  M512-1 Flow Diagram:  Diesel Oil and Miscellaneous Systems
Diesel Generator Building
047
M587 General Arrangement Plan & Section Diesel Generator
Building
040
M778 Composite Piping Sections & Details Diesel Generator Bldg 040
Procedures  OSP-SW/IST-
Q701
Standby Service Water Loop A Operability 032
SOP-DG-DCW Emergency Diesel Generator Jacket Water Cooling 014
SOP-DG-DSA Diesel Starting Air Operations 016
SOP-DG2-LU Emergency Diesel Generator (DIV 2) Valve and Power
Supply Lineup
007
SOP-DG2-START Emergency Diesel Generator (DIV 2) Start 032
SOP-DG2-STBY High Pressure Core Spray Diesel Generator Standby Lineup  019
SOP-DG3-LU High Pressure Core Spray Diesel Generator Valve and
Power Supply Lineup
009
SOP-DG3-START High Pressure Core Spray Diesel Generator Start 029
SOP-DG3-STBY High Pressure Core Spray Diesel Generator Standby Lineup 019
SOP-RCC-
START
RCC System Startup  003
SOP-RCIC-
DRAIN
RCIC Drain  004
SOP-RCIC-FILL RCIC Fill and Vent 019
SOP-RCIC-
INJECTION
RCIC RPV Injection 010
SOP-RCIC-
INJECTION-QC
RCIC RPV Injection - Quick Card 008
SOP-RCIC-LU RCIC Valve and Breaker Lineup 004
SOP-RCIC-OIL RCIC Turbine or Pump Oil Fill and Prime 010
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
SOP-RCIC-
SHUTDOWN
RCIC Shutdown 010
SOP-RCIC-
START
RCIC Start in Test Return Mode 006
SOP-RCIC-STBY Placing RCIC in Standby Status 012
SOP-RCIC-
SUCTION
RCIC Suction Transfer 001
SOP-RCIC-
TRANSFER-QC
RCIC Transfer to CST - CST Mode 001
SOP-RRC-ASD Reactor Recirculation ASD Operation 013
SOP-RRC-FLOW-
QC
Reactor Power Change with RRC Flow Controllers - Quick
Card
005
SOP-RRC-
RESTART-QC
Reactor Recirculation Pump Restart - QC 000
SOP-RRC-
SINGLELOOP
Reactor Recirculation Single Loop Operation 014
SOP-RRC-
START
Reactor Recirculation System Start 021
Work Orders
02182368, 02066997, 02087948, 02136139, 02137881,
02140403, 02128068, 02126087
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
403399
Miscellaneous  ISP 20-0010 Plant Ignition Source Permit for RHR-P-3, H3/4.7 01/22/2020
TCP 20-001 Transient Combustible Permit for RHR-C inside door R13 -
H3/4.7
01/22/2020
Procedures  1.3.10C Control of Combustibles 021
10.2.222 Seismic Storage Requirements for Transient Equipment 002
ISPM-2 Compressed Gases and Welding/Cutting 011
PFP-RB-422 Reactor 422 006
Work Orders
02157539
71111.06 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
381023, 405330
Drawings  E-822-1 Electrical Manholes Development and Details 004
E823-1 Underground Duct Banks Plans and Profiles 027
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
E824-2 Underground Duct Banks Plans and Profiles 008
Engineering
Changes
13650 Calc 6.08.01-SII-6 Rev 0 - Modification to Tornado
Holddown Bolting for E-MH-E10, E-MH-E11, and E-MH-E15
Manhole Covers
000
Miscellaneous  19-0454 E-MH-E10 Manhole South of DG Building Barrier
Impairment Permit
03/24/2020
19-0455 E-MH-E11 30’ East of Bldg 88 (north end) Building Barrier
Impairment Permit
03/24/2020
5059SCREEN-14-
0063
Temporary Concrete Deadmen will be Placed on Top of
Class 1 Electrical Manholes E10, E11, and E15
000
Procedures  1.3.57 Barrier Impairment 038
Work Orders
02124766
71111.11Q Miscellaneous
Crew D 4.0 Critique Summary LR002475 02/03/2020
LR002475 Operations Requalification Training Cycle 20-1 Evaluated
Scenario
000
Procedures  13.1.1 Classifying the Emergency 049
ABN-
EARTHQUAKE
Earthquake 015
ABN-ROD Control Rod Faults 029
OSP-SW/IST-
Q701
Standby Service Water Loop A Operability 032
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
373197, 403552, 403553, 403554, 403557, 403559,
403630, 403631, 403664, 403688, 403732, 404225,
404235, 404245, 404246, 404256, 404257, 404259,
404283, 404303, 404305, 404306
Procedures  10.20.18 Division 3 Diesel Generator Engine 2/4/6/12/18 Year
Preventive Maintenance
007
10.25.68 RRC-IMD-ASD1A/1 and RRC-IMD-ASD1A/2 Induction
Motor Drive Software Settings and Self-test
000
MI-1.6 Peer Verification Program 010
OSP-RRC-C103 RRC Pump Start Temperature and Loop Flow Verification 013
QAP-ASU-07 Peer Verification Program Planning 005

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
ISP-MS-Q928 Main Steam Line HI Flow Channel D - CFT/CC 013
OSP-SW-M101 Standby Service Water Loop A Valve Position Verification 041
Work Orders
02147076, 02156728, 02156735, 02157606, 29153247,
02107044, 02128633, 02157539,
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
369318, 399463, 399557, 403249, 402490, 403302,
403465, 403668, 404607
Drawings  A990F07001 Schematic Diagram Air Start System 002
M512-1 Flow Diagram Diesel Oil & Miscellaneous Systems Diesel
Generator Building
047
M512-1 Flow Diagram Diesel Oil and Miscellaneous Systems Diesel
Generator Building
047
Engineering
Changes
12174 One DSA Air Receiver for All Four Air Start Motors of
HPCS-DG
000
15024 Replace Obsolete DG3 DSA-PCV-1C and DSA-PCV-2C
Pressure Regulating Assemblies with OEM Recommended
Replacement Assemblies
000
Miscellaneous
DSA-PCV-2C Instrument Master Data Sheet  001, 004
DSA-PCV-1C Instrument Master Data Sheet  001, 004
02E22-07,54,1 HPCS Diesel Generator and Battery and Installation 010
AD-09-1584;
SOP-DG-DSA
Rev. 5
This is an applicability determination review for procedure
SOP-DG-DSA change to Revision 5.
000
ME-02-94-44 Diesel Starting Air System Capabilities to Meet the Number
of Starts Requirement
002, 003
TM-2076 Design Basis for DSA Air Receiver 1C and 2C to Provide
Three Starts
000
Procedures  1.3.29 Locked Valve Checklist 085
10.27.63 PM/CAL Test – Pressure Control Valves with Integrated
Pilot Regulators – HPCS DG
011
8.3.290 DG3 Air Receiver Capacity Test 000
DES-2-10 Minor Alteration 032
DES-5-4 Design and Safety Assessment 003
SOP-DG-DSA Diesel Starting Air Operations 016
Work Orders
02141293
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
403221, 403232, 403894, 403898, 403953, 403958,
402961, 403265
Procedures  10.2.10 Fastener Torque and Tensioning 028
ISP-SEIS-M202 Seismic System Channel Check 002
MI-1.8 Conduct of Maintenance 073
OSP-CCH/IST-
M701
Control Room Emergency Chiller System A Operability 046
OSP-ELEC-S703 HPCS Diesel Generator Semi-Annual Operability Test 064
OSP-INST-M201 Accident Monitoring Instrumentation Channel 015
OSP-SW/IST-
Q701
Standby Service Water Loop A Operability 032
Work Orders
02182368, 02066997, 02087948, 02136139, 02137881,
02140403, 02128068, 02110369, 02114830, 02131992,
02145234, 02126087, 02123665, 02153813, 02156676,
02120386, 02113572, 00402961
71111.22 Calculations  02E12-03,6 Residual Heat Removal System Design Specification Data
Sheet
009
C106-92-03.01 Calculation for LPCS Motor Operated Valve Design Basis
Review
002
C106-92-03.03 Calculation for RHR Motor Operated Valve Design Basis
Review
005
Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
403669, 404026, 404079, 404030, 404031, 404062
Drawings  EWD-15E-010 Electrical Wiring Diagram Reactor Protection System Trip
System B Relays Sheet 1
019
M520 Flow Diagram:  HPCS and LPCS Systems Reactor Building 105
Miscellaneous  IST-4 Inservice Testing Program Plan Fourth Ten-Year Inspection
Interval
003
Procedures  ISP-MS-B608 Main Steam Isolation Valve Closure Trip Channel B1 - RTT 006
OSP-ELEC-M701 Diesel Generator 1 - Monthly Operability Test 060
OSP-ELEC-M702 Diesel Generator 2 - Monthly Operability Test  065
OSP-FLEX-A102 B.5.B Pumper Truck Flex Functional Test  001
OSP-LPCS/IST-
Q702
LPCS System Operability Test 044
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
OSP-RHR/IST-
Q702
RHR Loop A Operability Test 052
SOP-
APRM/LPRM-
OPS
APRM/LPRM Operations 001
SOP-
APRM/LPRM-
OPS
APRM/LPRM Operations 001
TSP-LPCS/ISI-
G801
ASME LPCS System Leakage Test 004
Work Orders
02124819, 02069917, 02123922, 02128884, 02146431,
02121561, 02123933, 02153138, 02120416, 02131553
71114.04 Miscellaneous  LDCN-19-022 Licensing Document Change Notice: EP-01, Rev. 67
Emergency Plan (including 10 CFR 50.54(q) Screening and
Evaluation)
02/20/2020
Procedures  EPI-16 §50.54(Q) Change Evaluation 16
SWP-LIC-02 Licensing Basis Impact Determinations 15
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
380257, 387594, 389079, 396522
Miscellaneous
Operations Logs 01/01/2019–
12/31/2019
Procedures  1.10.10 Consolidated Data Entry Process Description 008
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
009870, 280168, 394573, 394458, 394052, 393723,
402394, 402459, 402996, 403007, 403293, 403915,
403947, 405244
Procedures  1.5.13 Preventive Maintenance Optimization Living Program 042
SYS-4-22 Maintenance Rule Program 014
71153 Corrective Action
Documents
Action Requests
(ARs)
403173, 403256, 403257, 404225
Miscellaneous
Reactivity Control Plan January 2020 ASD Channel
Recovery
01/15/2020
Reactivity Control Plan February 2020 RRC-P-1A Recovery
and Ascension to 100% CTP
02/15/2020
Procedures  3.2.6 Power Maneuvering 013
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
ABN-CORE Unplanned Core Operating Conditions 017
ABN-FWH-
HILEVEL/TRIP
Feedwater Heater High Level Trip 007
ABN-OG Off-Gas System Trouble 004
ABN-POWER Unplanned Reactor Power Change 016
ABN-RRC-LOSS Loss of Reactor Recirculation Flow 016